Chairwoman of the Board 315-798-5900

DIST.# NAME

R-1% Keith Schiebel

R-2™  Colin Idzi

R-3" Norman Leach

R-4"  Cynthia Rogers-Witt
R-5® Michael B. Waterman
R-6" Steven R. Boucher
R-7® Stewart Rood

R-8h Victoria Celia

R-9®" David Buck

R-10"  George Joseph

R-11"  Robert Koenig

R-12"  Kenneth White

R-13"  Christopher L. Newton
D-14"  Chad Davis

D-15"  Maria Pezzolanella McNiel
R-16"  Mary Austin Pratt
R-17"  Stephen DiMaggio
R-18"  Joseph Furgol

D-19"  Timothy Julian

D-20"  Evon M. Ervin

D-21%  Lori Washburn

D-22"  Kelly Mercurio Bianco
R-23“  Anthony Leone
Mikale Billard

Clerk of the Board

Judi A. Smith
Deputy Clerk of the Board

Jennifer Scoones
Secretary to the Board

Daniel Guzewich
Majority Legislative Analyst

Mary MacEnroe
Minority Legislative Analyst

Dennis Brenon
Director of Workers’ Compensation

2026 TERM OF OFFICE

ADDRESS

4830 Day Rd. Vernon, NY 13476

252 Main St. Oriskany Falls, NY 13425
1842 Littlefield Rd. Camden NY 13316

401 E. Garden Street, Rome, NY 13440
2384 Brewster Rd. Camden NY 13316
9812 Twin Rock Rd., Remsen, NY 13438
8165 Elmer Hill Rd. Rome ,NY 13440
6106 Vittoria Rd Marcy, NY 13403

5423 Croissant Circle, Deerfield, NY 13502
7315 Merriman Rd, Clinton, NY 13323
5585 Westmoreland Rd. Whitesboro, NY 13492
812 Kent St, Rome, NY 13440

20 Devereux Lane, Whitesboro, NY 13492
3438 Martin Rd. Clinton, NY 13323

89 Sanger Ave. New Hartford, NY 13413
510 Higby Rd., New Hartford, NY 13413
7065 Stokes Westernville Rd, Ava, NY 13303
1122 Jefferson Ave.Utica, NY 13501

137 Higby Rd., Utica NY 13501

22 Johnson Park, Utica NY 13501

800 Park Avenue,Utica, NY 13502

800 Park Avenue, Utica, NY 13501

501 Mary Elaine Dr.Utica, NY 13502

Mary Austin Pratt

315-798-5404
315-798-5902
315-798-5900
315-798-5535

315-798-5049

315-798-5688

PHONE

315-335-0887 ©
315-525-2774
315-245-0256 © 813-8206
315-225-4488
315-225-7958
315-271-34810

315-794-9439 ©
315-601-0445
315-796-5702; 853-1024
315-736-0479 ©723-0705
315-795-0251
©315-725-3499
315-853-4037 © 404-4417
315-796-8323
315-792-7782; 534-48130©
315-851-4022; 404-1323©
315-725-18300
315-534-5254
315-733-1731
315-790-0967
315-507-9602
315-796-1561



